
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1989 No. 919

SEA FISHERIES

CONSERVATION OF SEA FISH

The Undersized Velvet Crabs Order 1989

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>25th May 1989</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>9th June 1989</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>		<i>1st July 1989</i>

THE UNDERSIZED VELVET CRABS ORDER 1989

1. Title, commencement and interpretation
 2. Prescribed minimum size for landing velvet crabs and exemptions from landing prohibitions
 3. Prescribed minimum size for sale etc. of velvet crabs and exemptions from sale prohibitions
 4. Prescribed minimum size for carriage of velvet crabs on a British fishing boat
 5. Powers of British sea-fishery officers in relation to fishing boats
- Signature
Explanatory Note

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Undersized Velvet Crabs Order 1989. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- art. 1 coming into force by [S.I. 1989/919 art. 1\(1\)](#)
- art. 1(2) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- art. 2 coming into force by [S.I. 1989/919 art. 1\(1\)](#)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/183 art. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2(2) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/183 art. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 3 coming into force by [S.I. 1989/919 art. 1\(1\)](#)
- art. 3(2) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- art. 4 coming into force by [S.I. 1989/919 art. 1\(1\)](#)
- art. 4 heading words omitted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 5 coming into force by [S.I. 1989/919 art. 1\(1\)](#)
- art. 5(1) words omitted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 5(4) word inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(6\)\(c\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Order revoked by [S.S.I. 2017/455 art. 8\(2\)](#)
- Order revoked by [S.I. 2015/2076 art. 7\(3\)](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- art. 2(1A) inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/183 art. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2(1A) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2016/50 art. 3\(2\)](#)
- art. 4(1) art. 4 renumbered as art. 4(1) by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 4(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 4(2)-(6) inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(5\)\(d\)](#)
- art. 5(1)(a)(b) inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2\(6\)\(b\)](#)